TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI47585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/21/2024

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Citizenry, Inc.		02/21/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Havenly CZ, LLC	02/21/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Company Name:	Havenly CZ, LLC
Street Address:	3200 Cherry Creek South Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80209
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6650440	THE CITIZENRY
Registration Number:	4882307	THE CITIZENRY
Registration Number:	4882306	THE CITIZENRY
Registration Number:	4733090	THE CITIZENRY
Registration Number:	4733089	THE CITIZENRY
Registration Number:	4733088	THE CITIZENRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303)863-9700

Email: sschneider@sheridanross.com,jshursky@sheridanross.com

Sarah J. Schneider **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008353 FRAME: 0051 900836178

Address Line 4: Denv	Denver, COLORADO 80202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8340-6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Shursky	
SIGNATURE:	Julia Shursky	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2024	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Havenly - Citizenry Certificate of Merger (Second Merger) v5 2024-02-21 Filed#page1.tif source=Havenly - Citizenry Certificate of Merger (Second Merger) v5 2024-02-21 Filed#page2.tif source=Havenly - Citizenry Certificate of Merger (Second Merger) v5 2024-02-21 Filed#page3.tif source=Havenly - Citizenry Certificate of Merger (Second Merger) v5 2024-02-21 Filed#page4.tif source=Havenly CZ - Certificate of Correction v7 Filed#page1.tif source=Havenly CZ - Certificate of Correction v7 Filed#page2.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE CITIZENRY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HAVENLY CZ, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE CITIZENRY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2024, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.



3070667 8100M SR# 20240614674 Authentication: 202857320 Date: 02-21-24

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:41 PM 02/21/2024 FILED 04:42 PM 02/21/2024 SR 20240614674 - File Number 3070667

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING THE CITIZENRY, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO HAVENLY CZ, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLC</u>") Havenly CZ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), in connection with the merger of The Citizenry, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Merger Sub</u>"), with and into the Company (the "Merger"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of formation or incorporation of the constituent entities to the Merger are:

Name State of Incorporation or Formation

The Citizenry, Inc. Delaware

Havenly CZ, LLC Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of February 21, 2024, by and among Merger Sub, the Company and other parties thereto (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Company and Merger Sub in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLC.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving entity in the Merger (the "<u>Surviving Entity</u>"), which will continue its existence as said Surviving Entity upon the effective date of the Merger.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity shall be identical to the Certificate of Formation of Company immediately prior to the Merger, except that Article I of the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity shall read as follows: "The name of this limited liability company is The Citizenry, LLC".

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Entity located at:

Havenly CZ, LLC 3200 E. Cherry Creek South Drive Suite 210 Denver, CO 80209

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either of the Company or Merger Sub.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer in its company name, on the 21st day of February 2024.

HAVENLY CZ, LLC

Shaline he Mayer

Name: Shalinee Lee Mayer
Title: Chief Executive Officer

3

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "HAVENLY CZ, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE CITIZENRY, LLC" TO "HAVENLY CZ, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2024, AT 8:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

3070667 8100 SR# 20240620099 Authentication: 202858592 Date: 02-21-24

TRADEMARK REEL: 008353 FRAME: 0057

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 02/23/2024

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:39 PM 02/21/2024
FILED 08:39 PM 02/21/2024
SR 20240620099 - File Number 3070667

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability company is The Citizenry, LLC
2.	A Certificate of Merger
was f	filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 21, 2024
	Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 18-211 of the Limited
	lity Company Act of the State of Delaware.
***************	The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is (must give specific reason): a the Fourth inaccurately listed the name of the Surviving Entity: it gave it the new name
"The (Citizenry, LLC" rather than keeping the old name "Havenly CZ, LLC". This was because of
inaccı	urate language at the end of Article Fourth that said "except that Article I of the Certificate of
Forma	ation of the Surviving Entity shall read as follows: "The name of this limited liability company
is The	e Citizenry, LLC"." This language needs to be deleted from Article Fourth. For the avoidance of doubt,
this C	ertificate of Correction has and is intended to have retroactive effect to the date and time of the
effecti	iveness of the Certificate of Merger and is not intended to operate as an amendment but rather as a
correc	ction ab initio pursuant to Section 18-211 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.
***************************************	Article FOURTH of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows: Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity shall be identical to the Certificate of Formation of cany immediately prior to the Merger.

	By: Shalinee lee Mayer Authorized Person
	Name: Shalinee Lee Mayer
	Print or Type